
 Determination Mailing For: 
CPC-2018-3336-SN-TRD-CUB-SPR 
  
 Mailing Date: October 03, 2025 

 Council District – 14  

  Applicant: Jacob Taban 
  Venice Hope Group, LLC 
  888 S. Figueroa Street #1900 
  Los Angeles, CA 90017 
 

  
 Rep: Alex Irvine 
 Irvine and Associate Inc. 
 660 S Figueroa St #1780  
 Los Angeles, CA 90017 
  
 

 

 Appellant: Faramarz “Fred” Yadegar 
 Trustee of the T.O.Y Family Trust 
 1721 S Flower St.  
 Los Angeles, CA 90015 
 
 

 
Downtown NC 
P.O Box 13096  
Los Angeles, CA 90013 

  
   More Song 
   City Planner 
   more.song@lacity.org 
 
 

 

  
Mindy Nguyen 
Senior City Planner 

   mindy.nguyen@lacity.org 

 

  
Milena Zasadzien 
Principal City Planner 
milena.zasadzien@lacity.org   

Ari Briski 
Sr. Management Analyst I 
ari.briski@lacity.org 

 

 
Cecilia Lamas 
Commission Executive Assistant II 

   cecilia.lamas@lacity.org 
  

 

   
 jblasi@unitehere11.org  
 ens.midthun@dlanc.com  
debby.zhou@dlanc.com  
 

 Juan Munoz 
 3136 Norton Avenue 

    Lynwood, CA 90262 
 

 
 Jordan Sisson 

   801 S. Grand Avenue, 11th Floor,  
   Los Angeles, CA 90017 

 

  
Yekutiel Moshe 
mbenaryeh@gmail.com  
165 Bennett Ave 5F 

  New York, NY 10040 
 

   
  Fred Yadegar 
  1721 S. Flower St.  
  Los Angeles, CA 90015 
  (213) 268-5890 

      

 

 
Natalie Schuman 
464 Lucas Ave., Suite 201 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

 

 

 
Shane Parker 
Parker Environmental Consultant 
23822 Valencia Blvd  #301 
Valencia, CA 91355 

   
  Sibelle.of.ca@gmail.com  
  ccarnow@unitehere11.org  
  gerald.gubatan@lacity.org  
  steven.bautista@lacity.org 

 

  
sibelle.of.ca@gmail.com  
claudia.oliveira@dlanc.com 
mbenaryeh@gmail.com  
jens.midthun@dlanc.com  
 

 

  
nschuman@unitehere11.org  

  cdu@unitehere11.org  
jmunoz@unitehere11.org  
jordan@gideonlaw.net  
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